
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3133
ANSWERED ON:18.08.2004
AMOUNT FOR CENTRALLY SPONSORED HEALTH SCHEME
Singh Shri Ganesh

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Madhya Pradesh has sought additional amount to complete the health related Centrally Sponsored
Schemes; and

(b) if so, the steps proposed to be taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SMT. PANABAKA LAKSHMI)

(a) & (b): Madhya Pradesh is one of the 8 States included in World Bank assisted Enhanced Malaria Control Project (EMCP). In the initial stage of the project, 90 development blocks from 15 districts in the State were included. Subsequently on receipt of request from the State Government, five more blocks were included under EMCP for providing assistance for malaria control.
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